
	
	
	
	
	

 
Date Description VOL Ant 1 Ps 1 Ant 2 

OT  
Cant Ant 3 Ps 2 Read Resp 

Cant   
Zech Inter Closing 

 
10/1/24 Tue. St. Therese of the Child Jesus VOL4 839 840 840 841 842 842 1802 1802 1452 1802 1452 
10/2/24 Wed. Guardian Angels VOL4 1456 652 1456 653 1456 655 1456 1457 1457 1457 1458 
10/3/24 Thu. 26th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 884 884 886 886 887 887 888 889 889 889 889 
10/4/24 Fri. St. Francis of Assisi VOL4 905 905 906 907 908 908 1832 1832 1467 1833 1467 
10/5/24 Sat. 26th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 926 927 928 928 929 929 930 930 931 931 931 
10/6/24 Sun. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 946 947 947 948 949 949 950 951 344 951 344 
10/7/24 Mon. Our Lady of the Rosary VOL4 1472 652 1472 653 1472 655 1473 1473 1473 1643 1473 
10/8/24 Tue. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 988 988 989 990 990 991 991 991 992 992 992 
10/9/24 Wed. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1009 1009 1011 1011 1012 1012 1013 1013 1013 1013 1014 
10/10/24 Thu. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1030 1030 1031 1031 1032 1032 1033 1033 1034 1034 1034 
10/11/24 Fri. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1051 1051 1052 1052 1053 1054 1054 1055 1055 1055 1056 
10/12/24 Sat. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1072 1072 1073 1073 1074 1074 1075 1075 1075 1075 1076 
10/13/24 Sun. 28th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1092 1092 1095 1095 1095 1096 1096 1096 375 1097 375 
10/14/24 Mon. 28th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1112 1113 1114 1114 1115 1115 1116 1117 1117 1117 1118 
10/15/24 Tue. St. Teresa of Avila VOL4 1134 1134 1136 1136 1137 1137 1802 1802 1802 1802 1484 
10/16/24 Wed. 28th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1156 1157 1158 1158 1159 1159 1160 1160 1161 1161 1161 
10/17/24 Thu. St. Ignatius of Antioch VOL4 1178 1178 1180 1180 1180 1181 1731 1732 1492 1732 1492 
10/18/24 Fri. St. Luke the Evangelist VOL4 1497 652 1497 653 1497 655 1497 1498 1498 1498 1498 
10/19/24 Sat. Sts. Issac Jogues and John Brebeuf VOL4 1218 1218 1219 1220 1220 1220 1705 1705 1705 1705 1504 
10/20/24 Sun. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 652 652 653 653 655 655 656 656 409 656 409 
10/21/24 Mon. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 670 670 672 672 673 673 674 674 674 674 675 
10/22/24 Tue. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 692 692 693 693 694 694 696 696 696 696 697 
10/23/24 Wed. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 713 714 715 715 716 716 717 717 717 717 718 
10/24/24 Thu. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 733 733 734 734 735 735 737 737 737 737 738 
10/25/24 Fri. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 754 754 755 756 757 758 758 758 759 759 759 
10/26/24 Sat. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 775 776 776 777 778 778 778 778 779 779 779 
10/27/24 Sun. 30th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 796 796 799 799 799 799 800 800 441 801 441 
10/28/24 Mon. Sts. Simon and Jude VOL4 1680 652 1680 653 1681 655 1681 1681 1681 1681 1514 
10/29/24 Tue. 30th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 839 840 840 841 842 842 843 844 844 844 845 
10/30/24 Wed. 30th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 861 861 863 863 864 865 866 866 866 866 867 
10/31/24 Thu. 30th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 884 884 886 886 887 887 888 889 889 889 889 
	

Four Volume Morning Prayer (Volume IV) 
If you find this guide helpful please consider making a donation to support our ministry  
of praying and promoting the Liturgy of the Hours 
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